Average Service 4.79   4.13
Accrued Benefit (₹ in Lakhs) 105.76   110.80
Actuarial Liability (₹ in Lakhs) 83.57   89.00

Notes:
1

2

3

4 Expected contribution to defined benefit plans for financial year 2021-22 is ₹ 2.50/- Lakhs (P.Y. ₹ 15.00 Lakhs)

5 The above information is certified by actuary.

Discount rate is based on prevailing market yields of Indian Government Securities as at balance sheet date for estimated
term of obligations.

Attrition rate/ withdrawal rate is based on Company's policy towards retention of employees, historical data and industry
outlook.

Salary escalation rate is arrived after taking into account regular increaments, price inflation and promotion and other
relevant factors such as supply and demand in employment market.

Offbeat Developers Private Limited
(CIN No. U55200MH2000PTC124192)
Notes on Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2021

(₹ in Lakhs)
Notes Particulars As at As at

31st March 2021 31st March 2020
9 Sensitivity analysis:

Increase/ (decrease) on present value of defined benefits obligations at the end of the year: (₹ In Lakhs)
Change in

assumption
2020-21 2019-20

Discount rate +1% (7.57)   (8.65)
-1% 8.80   10.15

Salary Escalation rate +1% 5.25   6.29
-1% (5.05)   (6.02)

Attrition Rate +1% 1.35   1.25
-1% (1.58)   (1.54)

Investment Risk:

Interest risk

Longevity risk

Salary risk

C Other Long term benefit plan - compensated absences (₹ In Lakhs)

Year ended Year ended
Particulars March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020

Rs. Rs.
Present value of unfunded obligations 57.15   60.52
Expenses recognised in the statement of profit and loss 3.35   8.69
In Other comprehensive income

Discount rate (per annum) 7.00% 6.70%

Salary escalation rate (per annum)

0.00% First  Year
5.00% for next
year
& 7.00%
thereafter

0.00% First  Year
5.00% for next
year
& 7.00%
thereafter

The present value of the defined benefit plan liability is calculated by reference to the best estimate of the mortality of plan
participants both during and after their employment. An increase in the life expectancy of the plan participants will increase
the plan’s liability.

These gratuity plan typically expose the Company to actuarial risks such as: investment risk, interest risk, longevity risk and
salary risk.

The present value of the defined benefit plan liability is calculated using a discount rate which is determined by reference to